OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
	Attorney Docket No. 7388/91722					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office: Please re	scord the attached documents or the new address(s) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Tomonori KAWABATA Hiroaki ABEKAWA	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY</u> , LIMITED					
Execution Date: November 5, 2008 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: <u>27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku</u> City: <u>Tokyo</u>					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Government Interest Assignment 	Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 104-8260					
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 므 Yes 뽀 No					
4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This do A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/226.729 Additional numbers ettached? □ Yes ☒ No	B. Patent No.(s)					
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)					
Kendrew H. Colton FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY One Lafayette Centre 1120 - 20 th Street, NW, Suite 750 South	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 Charge to Deposit Account for 7388/91722 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
Washington, DC 20036 Phone: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 Email: kcolton@fitcheven.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No. <u>06-1135</u> Authorized User Name <u>Kendrew H. Colton</u>					
9. Signature: Signature	May 26, 2009 Date					
Name of Person Signing Kendrew H. Colton	Total number of pages including cover sheet,					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

attachments, and documents: _Two (2)

Registration No.

30,368

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

RECORDED: 05/26/2009

	<u>Name</u>	Ad	<u>dress</u>				
1) Tomone	Orl KAWABATA		2-10-4-433, Senehigashino-cho, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka 581-0802 Japan				
2) Hiroaki	ABEKAWA	9-6-5-2306, Hon-machi Toyonaka-shi, Osaka 5	9-6-5-2306, Hon-machi, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka 580-0021 Japan				
	called assignor(s), his OR PRODUCING El	ave invented certain improve POXY COMPOUND	ements in				
	ed an application for dicated below:	Letters Patent of the United	States of America	therefor on even date h	erewith unless		
Whe	filed on	October 27, 2008	, Serial No	12/226729	; and		
	IITOMO CHEMICAL 27-1, Shinkawa	COMPANY, LIMITED a 2-chome, o 104-8260 Japan	,				
hereby ackn transfer, and this invention which may to Patents and	nowledged, I/WE, as d set over unto the si n and this application be granted thereon, a l Tradamarks of the L	known that, for good and va assignor(s), have sold, assi asignee, its lawful successon, and all divisions, and con and all reissues thereof; and United States to issue all Letterms of this Assignment;	gned, transferred, rs and assigns, M' tinuations thereof, H/WE hereby auth	and set over, and do he Y/OUR entire right, title, and all Letters Patent of orize and request the Co	reby sell, assign, and interest in and to the United States ammissioner of		
assignee, its proceeding, desirable to continuation successors	e successors and age sign all lawful paper, perfect the title to thi , and reissue applics and assigns, to obtai	er covenant and agree that aigns, any facts known to Miss when called upon to do si invention in said assigned attons, make all rightful cath in and enforce proper patentident to the execution of sur	E/US respecting the control and deli- control and deli- control and generally do togothers for this	ils invention and testify in ver all papers that may be nd assigns, execute all of everything possible to a linvention in the United	n any legal de necessary or livisional, did assignee, its States, it being		
	INVENTORS			DATE SI	<u>GNED</u>		
1):	Tomonori	KAWA BATA		Nov., 5	, 2008		
Name:				- <u>' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '</u>			
2):	Hiroski	ABEKAWA Hirogki ABEKAWA		Nov. 5.	0		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 022737 FRAME: 0892